291erico.pentair.com
OD
Sc
L
RS
F
W
T
 CADDY MACROFIX PLUS KOMBI with Combination Nut
• Includes easy closing mechanism
•  Age-resistant lining
•  Category II noise reduction according to DIN
EN ISO 3822-1
•  Compliant for sound insulation design
according to DIN 4109
• Reaction-to-fire classification is “E” in
compliance with DIN EN 13501-1:2010-01
Features
Rod Size:   M8, M10, 1/2”
Color:   Black
Temperature:   -50 to 110 °C
Material: EPDM-SBR Rubber; Steel
Finish:   Electrogalvanized
  Part Number   Article Number   Outer Diameter   Pipe Size   NB/DN   Width   Thickness   Screw Diameter   Screw Length   Static Load
MPK014   401900   12 – 14 mm   1/4”   8   20 mm   1.5 mm   M6   20 mm   1,000 N
  MPK019   401901   15 – 19 mm   3/8”   10   20 mm   1.5 mm   M6   20 mm   1,000 N
  MPK023   401902   21 – 23 mm   1/2”   15   20 mm   1.5 mm   M6   20 mm   1,000 N
  MPK028   401903   26 – 28 mm   3/4”   20   20 mm   1.5 mm   M6   20 mm   1,000 N
  MPK035   401904   32 – 35 mm   1”   25   20 mm   1.5 mm   M6   20 mm   1,000 N
  MPK043   401905   40 – 43 mm   1 1/4”   32   20 mm   1.5 mm   M6   20 mm   1,000 N
  MPK049   401906   44 – 49 mm         20 mm   2.0 mm   M6   20 mm   1,300 N
  MPK056   401907   48 – 52 mm   1 1/2”   40   20 mm   2.0 mm   M6   25 mm   1,300 N
  MPK061   401908   57 – 61 mm   2”   50   20 mm   2.0 mm   M6   25 mm   1,300 N
  MPK067   401909   63 – 67 mm         20 mm   2.0 mm   M6   25 mm   1,300 N
  MPK073   401910   70 – 73 mm         20 mm   2.0 mm   M6   25 mm   1,300 N
  MPK080   401911   74 – 80 mm   2 1/2”   65   20 mm   2.0 mm   M6   25 mm   1,300 N
  MPK091   401912   83 – 91 mm   3”   80   20 mm   2.0 mm   M6   25 mm   1,300 N
  MPK106   401913   101 – 106 mm         23 mm   2.5 mm   M6   25 mm   2,200 N
  MPK114   401914   108 – 114 mm   4”   100   23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   25 mm   2,200 N
  MPK116   401915   115 – 116 mm         23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   25 mm   2,200 N
  MPK127   401916   123 – 127 mm         23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   25 mm   2,200 N
  MPK135   401917   131 – 135 mm         23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   25 mm   2,200 N
  MPK139   401918   136 – 139 mm   5”   125   23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   25 mm   2,200 N
  MPK144   401919   140 – 144 mm         23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   30 mm   2,200 N
  MPK163   401920   159 – 163 mm         23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   30 mm   2,200 N
  MPK169   401921   165 – 169 mm   6”   150   23 mm   2.5 mm   M8   30 mm   2,200 N
  MPK200   401922   193 – 200 mm         25 mm   3.0 mm   M8   30 mm   2,500 N
  MPK212   401923   210 – 212 mm         25 mm   3.0 mm   M8   30 mm   2,500 N
  MPK220   401924   216 – 220 mm         25 mm   3.0 mm   M8   30 mm   2,500 N
  Lining is EPDM rubber.
 MECHANICAL
 Rubber Lined Pipe Clamps